503619281 12/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3665912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACTIVAERO GMBH	02/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTURA GMBH
Street Address:	ONE PROSPECT WEST
City:	CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN14 6FH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09810988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: pam.gebhardtsbauer@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12482.0014-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TransRecordFormCoverSheet#page1.tif source=TransRecordFormCoverSheet#page2.tif source=TransRecordFormCoverSheet#page3.tif

PATENT 503619281 REEL: 037331 FRAME: 0492

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)
Gerhard SCHEUCH et al.) Group Art Unit: 3771
U.S. Patent No.: 7,766,012 B2 Issued: August 3, 2010 Application No.: 09/810,988 Filed: March 16, 2001 For: DEVICE FOR THE CONTROLLED) Examiner: Clinton T. Ostrup) Confirmation No.: 7304))
INHALATION OF THERAPEUTIC AEROSOLS Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450))

Commissioner:

TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Please update the Assignee name to reflect a name change from Activaero GmbH to Vectura GmbH. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet is attached to reflect this name change.

If there are any fees due in connection with this filing, please charge the fees to our Deposit Account No. 06-0916.

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

By: /Jessica L. Roberts/ Jessica L. Roberts Reg. No. 73,656 (202) 408-4000

Dated: December 18, 2015

PATENT REEL: 037331 FRAME: 0493

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 12482.0014-00000 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **ACTIVAERO GMBH** VECTURA GMBH Name: a subsidiary of Ventura Group pic Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: Street Address: One Prospect West 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Chippenham Assignment Merger State: Wiltshire Zip Code: **SN14 6FH** Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Government Interest Agreement Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Assignment Executive Order 9424, Other: Yes ⊠ No Confirmatory License Execution Date: February 16, 2015 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Patent Application Number(s): Α. Patent Number(s): 7,776,012 B2 09/810,988 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony C. Tridico (202) 408-4000 Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington 20001-4413 State: D.C. Zip: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 18, 2015 Date Jessica L. Roberts, Reg. No. 73,656

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

6/2007

PATENT REEL: 037331 FRAME: 0494

Certification pursuant § 21 BNotO

Pursuant to § 21 of the national rules and regulations for German notaries (Bundesnotarordnung) the undersigned notary certifies after today's inspection of the electronic commercial register for Marburg regarding number HRB 4102 that

a) registered there is the company Vectura GmbH (the "Company"), and

RECORDED: 12/18/2015

- b) that the former name of the Company was until March 26, 2014 Activaero GmbH, and
- c) that the name of the Company has been changed to Vectura GmbH effective March 26, 2014.

Frankfurt a/M, February 16, 2015

Dr!'Gerber Civil Law Notary

PATENT

REEL: 037331 FRAME: 0495